Binghamton Metropolitan Transportation Study Planning Committee Meeting Thursday, February 20th, 2020 1:30 PM Broome County Office Building, 6th Floor, Legislative Conference Room

AGENDA

1. OPENING

- o Roll Call
- o Approval of minutes of the December 5th, 2019 meeting

2. OPPORTUNITY FOR PUBLIC COMMENT

3. ACTION ITEMS

o 2020-2021 Unified Planning Work Program

[Resolution 2020-01, Recommending Policy Committee approval of the Draft 2020-2021 Unified Planning Work Program and associated grant budgets]

[Resolution 2020-02, Recommending Policy Committee approval of the Draft 2020-2021 Unified Planning Work Program Staffing Plan]

o 2019-2020 Unified Planning Work Program

[Resolution 2020-03, Recommending Policy Committee approval of an amendment to the 2019-2020 Unified Planning Work Program]

2020-2024 TIP Amendment

[Resolution 2020-04, Recommending Policy Committee approval of an amendment to the 2020-2024 Transportation Improvement Program] PIN 982151, addition of FTA Section 5307 Operating Assistance funds, amount higher than programmed on the TIP.

4. DISCUSSION ITEMS / UPDATES

- o FHWA Rescission under the FAST Act
- o LRTP Needs
- o JC Unwarranted Signal Study
- o Rt. 26 Road Safety Audit
- o 2020 Pavement Project List
- o Unamended STIP Performance
- NYSDOT Project Updates (located within BMTS boundary)
- o Local Project Updates

5. BUSINESS OFFERED FROM THE FLOOR

6. NEXT MEETING DATE - June 4th, 2020

Phone: 607-778-2443 Fax: 607-778-6051 Email: BMTS@co.broome.ny.us Website: www.bmtsonline.com